

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL STAMP NO. 330 OF 2025

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**Ratnamala Wd/o Hiralal @ Bhaiyyalal SharmaPETITIONER
And Others**

V/S

Vishnu S/o Shukkal Basole And OthersRESPONDENT

**SANJAY GANESH KARMARKAR for Petitioner
for Respondent**

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 10th July, 2025

P.C. :

None present, S.O. Two weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)