

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO.85/2026

Smt. Ratnamala wd/o Hiralal @ Bhaiyyalal Sharma and others
...Versus...
Vishnu s/o Shukkal Basole and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. S.G. Karmarkar, Advocate for appellants
Mr. S.A. Deole & Ms R.V. Bhusari, Advocates for respondent No.1

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.
DATE : 09/03/2026

1. At the joint request of learned Advocates for the parties, matter is referred for mediation to learned Advocate Mr. J.J. Chandurkar.
2. Parties to approach the learned Mediator and seek his appointment for mediation.
3. Learned Mediator is requested to furnish mediation report on or before 21/04/2026.
4. Learned Advocates for the parties undertake to convey this order to their respective clients.
5. List the appeal for further consideration on 08/05/2026.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)